

SLP(C)No. 11691 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11691/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in FA 60/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK NARANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABITA NARANG
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dexit, Kadv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. S. Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mohd. Sajid, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Kumar Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master